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President -~ Charles Franklin

METROPOLITAN REVOLVER LEAGUE

OF HARTFORD, INC.

1969 -

1970

OUTGOING OFFICERS 1969 - 70

Vice President - Paul R. Shafer

Secretary - E. E. "Doc" Watson

President - Paul R. Shafet

Treasurer - Walter L. Varney
Statistician -~ Dominic Verizzi
Chief Range Officer -A. 5. Coe

'INCOMING OFFICERS 1970 - 71

Vice President - Bob Hart

Secretary - E. E. "po

CLUB

Capitol City
Colt's
Willimantic

- Bell City

Windsor Locks
S.N.E.T.C.
Middletown
Windsor

Eddy Glover

‘Manchester
"Shoreline

Metacon

Bears
Torrington
Pilgrim
Pratt-Whitney

Watson

30

27
25
23
17
17
16
15
13
13
11

- [
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Treasurer -~ Walter L. Varney
Statistician - Dominie Verizzi’

‘Chief Range Officer — A. S. Coe

FINAL CLUB STANDINGS

LOST

st 2nd ,ﬂﬁiSAL

. 1407.20 1424,06 - 1415.63
. 1399.06 1405.66 1402,36
1387.06 1398.53 $ 1392.69
1386.00 1365.06 1375.53
1343.46 1345.46 . 1344.46
1356.53 1329.86° - 1343.19
1335.60 1361.40 1348.50
1331.33 1338.58 . 1334.95
1329.26 1330.73 1329.99
1336.93 1314.86 . 1325.89
- 1306.93 1317.46 1312.19
- 1320.74 1310.93 ~1315.83
11333.40 1287.00 . 1310.20
1302.40 1265.73 °  1284.06
1244.00 1238.66  1241.33
1242.80 1264.41 . . 1253.63
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TEAM # 1 MASTERS

NAMES

Sharp, L.
Carr, A. C.
Burgess G.

Le May

Ellis, F.
Doyon
Witkowski, L.
Shafer, P.
Beckwith, M.
Scheller, R.
Karner

Howes

Van Duyne, R.
Falco

Watson E. E. (Doc)
Zwolenick, R,
Pikow, J. J.
Tonan

Bozzo’
Stephanikas
Walsh
Starkweather
Slattery
MeGuire

Kerr, William
Kapachus, William
Nordberg

TEAM # 2 EXPERTS

Lucas, J.
Arusiewicz, T.
Landman, P.
MclIsaac, J.
Shestuke
Brisbo, A.
Foster, R,
Ekwall
Zwolenick, M.
Jengen
Carden, G.
0ldham
Sereno
Gellert
Edgerton, J.
Hart

CLUB

Colt's

Capitol City

Colt's
Shoreline
Capitol City
Bell City
Manchester
Capitol City
Willimantic
S.N.E.T.C.
Willimantic
Willimantic
Colt's
Middletown
Capitol City
Capitol City
Colt's

 Torrington

Middletown
Beazrs

Bell City
Manchester
Windsor Locks
Bell City
5.N.E.T.C.
Willimantic
Windsor

Willimantic
Capitol City
Middletown
Colt's

Bell City
Capitol City
Colt's
Pratt-Whitney
Capitol City
Bell City
Colt's
Torrington
Eddy Glover
Willimantic
S.N,E.T.C.
Eddy Glover

AVERAGE

286.7
285.58
284.8
284.3
284,
283.2
282.67
282.13
281.60

279.00

278.70
278.57
278.00
277,77
276.93
276.88
276.5

276.32
276,20
276.0

275.6

275.30
274.71
274.2

273.82
273.40
273.04

272.81
272,54
271.90
271.6
270.9
270.75
270.6
270.40
269.93
269.5
269.0
268.80
268.80
268.57
268.52
268.40

8 |7

24
29
26
27
20
24
29
20
25
20
28
24
30
28
25
30
25
29
30
23
27
24
24
23
20
30

22
26
29
30
30
20
30
20
29
29
30
20
28
21
25
29




TEAM # 2 EXPERTS

NAME

Albrecht, R.
Buffington, C.
Baldwin, H.
Valente, F.
Galek, ¥,
Bober

Ives, B. W.
Godek, P,
Coe, A. E,
Girardin, N.
Gyurk:,

Laun
Kalinowksi, R.
Hastings, M.
Pond
Metaksa, G.
Franklin, C.
Heisler
Mesgina, C.
Robinson, C.
Guerra, F.
Peiroclo
Marcelli
Cavanagh, J.
Moore, A.
McKelvey
Kucka
Gatzen
Hanford
Bebock
Mezzapelle
Shepard
Thulen, P.
Likewise
Richotte, R.
Shirley, M.
Vabalas, A.
Fell, W.
Passarello, A.
Crawford, D.
Terry, M.
Hopper
Burke
Whitcomb

{Continued)

CLUB

Bears
Pilgrim
Capitol City

Capitol City '

Capitol City
Willimantic
Willimantic

Windsor Locks’

Windsor
Colt's
Torrington
Windsor Locks
S.N.E.T.C.
Pilgrim
Metacon

Pratt-Whitney=

Windsor Locks
Manchester
Eddy Gloverx
Eddy Glover
Windsor Locks
Windsor Locks
Metacon
Windsor
Middletoun
.ietacon
Manchester
Bears
Shoreline
Metacon
Bell City
Torrington
Windsor
Metacon
Colt's
S.N.E.T.C.
Manchester
Eddy-Glover
Willimantic
Windsor

Bell City
Manchester
Shoreline
Capitol City

el

H
AVERAGE

267.88
267.50
267.10
266.75
266.68
266.55
266. 36
265.38
264.70
264.6
264 .50
264,32
263.93
263.64
263.55
263.31
263.29
263.18
263, 1
262.5
262.45
262.31
262.16
262.15
261.78
261.73
261.65
261.25
261.20
261.16
260.9
260.33
260.26
259.57
259.1
259.04
258.43
256.7
256.52
256.26
256.4
256.00
256.04
255.68




TEAM # 3 SHARPSHOOTERS

NAME

Palmer
Looker
Apanovitch
Pisch
Metaksa, T,
Langdon, R.
Terwilleger, G.
Dennis, R.
Teasr
Fornear
Parent
Schultz, R,
beCampos, W.
Wieliezka
Bremner
Rostad, Jr.
Cubeta, P.
Wilshere
Schultz, C.
Newton, S.
Boueino
Rotherforth
Cantafi, B.
Lenz

Petrin

Hale
Oppenheimer
Gioco
Steadman, J.
Marconi, D.
Bonalumi
Moeller, D.
Voyer
Burbach

TEAM # 4 MARKSMAN

Stemmler, M.
Martin, C.
0'Connor
Juliano, S§.
Buffington, B.
Medeiros
Miller
Buckley, M.
Clayton, T.
Simon, M.
Johnson, D.
Marchesseault

CLUB

Windsoxr Locks
Bell City
Windsor Locks
Manchester
Pratt~Whitney
Capitol City
Eddy Glover
Windsor
Willimantic
Windsor Locks
Bell City
Bears

Colt's
Manchester
Metacon
Shoreline
Colt's
Windsor
S.MN.E.T.C.
Willimantic
Torrington
Bears

Capitol City
Colt's
Pratt~Whitney
Windsor Locks
Windsor Locks
Manchester
Shoreline
Torrington
Torrington
Shoreline
Manchester
Metacon

Middletown
Windsor
Capitol City
Eddy Glover
Pilgrim
Metacoh
Windsor Locks
Colt's
Middletown
Capitol
Middletown
Manchester

-5

AVERAGE

254,63
254,00
253.07
252.83
252.52
252,04
250.9

250.04
249.92
249.64
249.5

249.0

248.2

247.95
247.5

247.3

247.0

246.75
245.87
245,73
245.25
244.04
243.88
2463.7

243.67
243.55
243.47
242.88
242,48
242.10
241,85
241.2

241.00
240.0

239.93
239.79
239.79
238.9

238.30
237.82
237.80
237.4

236,10
236.07
235.90
235.40

MF

29
26
28
23
27
21
25
23
29
28
24
22
30
21
24
30
30

- 24

24
26
24
24.
25
25
30
29
30
26
22
30
27
25
23
21

28
28
28
22

26

29
30
21
29
24
29
25




TEAM # 4 MARKSMAN (Continued)

NAME

Haworth, A.
Clayton, R. G.
Giller
Shurberg
Ward, J.
Rehmer

Root

Tullock
Turner, A.
Martin
Alicata
Homnack
Morrissey
Blyman, S.
Sypher

Von Hagen, R.
Verizzi, D.J.
Cornelatti, M.
Capone, A.
Brusnicki
Cosgrove
Gosnéll
Steadman
Schiffer
Kiimas
Manciai
Kreft
Shapiro

CLUB

Capitol City
Middletouwn
Pratt~¥hitney
Windsor Locks
Capitol City
Windsor Locks
Metacon
Metacon
Capitol City
Torrington
Torrington
Metacon
Pratt-Whitney
Middletown
Shoreline
Middletown
Windsor Locks
Pilgrim
Capitol City
Pilprim
Torrington
Pratt-Fhitney
Shoreline
Middletown
Pratt-Whitney
Pract—-Whitney
Bell City
Pratt-Whitney

t

AVERAGE

235.12
234.28
231.10
228.30
228.14
226.00
225.30
223.22
221,18
217.95
217.10
216.23
216.00
213.25
212.2

212.16
211.09
206.06
202,10
201.23
188.86
198.13
195.80
189.33
186.10
179.35
178.85
147.79

& I8

28
21
20
21
25
30
22
22
22
25
21
28
28
27
30
22
26
20
26
23

26
24
29
20
26
28
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Capitol City less than 20 matches fired

NAME AVERAGE ; NAME AVERAGE
Varney, W. 277.75 Blass 245.60
Watson, P. 268.57 . . Baker 245,53
Reed, J. : 264.75 LaBella 241.33
Donofrio 261,33 : Buehhett 239.50
Popowicz 260.90 Massaro 237.60
Hussy 259,86 Young 232,00
Slusarz 259.33 Castagna 229.50
Whitcombh, A. 258.16 Juliani 228.50
Saunders, C. 256.28 Sanborn 221,83
Petrells, F. 254,50 Henrich 210.00
DiDomizio 253,20 Miano 176,37
Cersvsimo 252.45 Racine 170.00
Rising, M. 230.00 Clinton 144,00

Walsh, M. 246.33 Litton 122,25

Colt's less than 20 matches fired

0'Brien . 279.50 Zander 255.70
Guinan 276.40 Healey. 253.30
Anthony 276.40 Lindlau 244,20
" Rite 275.00 Laws 243.00
Noch 273.10 Fagan 237.80
. Bates 272.60 Mllon, G. 235.00
Nugent 267.7 Crevier . 234.6
Macri , 262.7 : Dillon E. 224,00
Christensen 262.30 T Kahn 212,
Duprey = 261.1 d Chemerka 205.6

Luntz 257.2 Swierzy 169.30

Willimantic less than 20 matches fired

Beaulieu 276.41 Pedro | 245,84
Colby 261,25 Perotti 222.00
Cloutier o 223.00 Peterson 261.41
Cputu 236.33 ' Schober 265.10
' Hamel 263.84 Sanborn 261.33
. Ives, R, 250.85 " Olvang 225,35
. Jahnes 239,21 - Zantewski 2¢%.060
Kinczyk 221.66 Siilivan 255080
LeBeau 266.00 Wiigom 227350
Newrton, R. 235.00 Suvuul z2.16
Passarello, S. 273.00 Stilu 284,36

Vailiaacourt 266.36




NAME

Stein
Claus
Gethins =
Reardon 7.
Santangelo

Snyder
Griffin
Barron
Perry
Hahn
Castagna
Staum
Krar
Anderson
Barr

Miller, J.
Davis, D.
Hoskins, P,
Mard, M.
Meyer, R.
Priore, H.
Carmon, J.
Winther, G.
Parker, H.

Babowicz
Knudsen
Caiaze
Borg
Lippman

+

Pilgrim less than 20 matches fired

AVERAGE

241.60
223.00

263.07 -~

265.07

250.22

NAME

Lovett
McCarthy
Breau
HWarner
Northeott

Manchestetr less than 20 matches fired

260.63
255.25
250.00
244.75
243.90
243.56

242,87

242.50

241.80 .

238.50

Windsor

268.89
268.31
266.27

less than

252.11

246.43
240.50
240, 36
240.08

235.50

Malerba
Cavanaugh
Gillett
Schofield
Greenbaum
Lesperance
Violetti
Stnick
LeBlanc
Yerris

20 matches_fired

Smart, J.
Galati, M.
Hintlian, J.
Ficaro, J.
Doherty, L.
Belch, R.
Dufresene, R.
Winther, E.

Eddy—Glovér less than 20 mhtches

264.20
254.20
251.1
246.70
231.1

Essel
Fisher )
Robinson, C.
McCurdy
Hines

fired

AVERAGE

205.00
199.20

248,41
188.00
232.83

238.08
235.50°
234.00
232.81
218.50
210.00
201.60
177.20
160.00
149.00

228.18
223.50
222.53
208.43
207.60
200.00
198.29
198.00

229.80
182.10
174.50
172.5
86.70



NAME

Tersrdi, L.
Kellogg, E, J.
Ritchie, R,
Scheller, J,
Smith, K. M.
Kalinowski, M.
Hubbard
Olexa, J.
Locario, S.

Swith
Maciolek
Stanford
Barrett
Bixson
Enmond
Gillott
Pascoe
Beekman
Dombroski
 Witkin
Sealander

Hayes, J.
Cubeta, A.
Harrington, K.
Ravert, S,
Esposito, G.
Kiley, J.
Voeglin, H.
Clayton, R. F,
Nichols, R.
Gray, W.

1

S.N.E.T. less than 20 matches fired

AVERAGE

265.73
247.47
208.16

85.57
261.30
231.61
275.10
135.55
230.25

Windsor Locks less

263.57
260,20
257.33
252.60
249,28
249.25
249.00
248.34
246.80
245,57
240.29
240.18

NAME

Gauthier, N.
Carrigan
Whitesel

Yale, D. _
Klimasewiskl, M.
Wittig, R.

'Kelly, T.L.

Janczyk, A.

than 20 matches fired

Gowdy
Mulligan
Dellcorta
Bogli
Huffmire
Haley
Tazelar
Connor

. Francia

Weinz
Barnett

Middletown less than 20 matches fired

262.53
262.25
253.47
252.06
248,17
243,50
262,47
241,50
240.50
230.59

Clark, B.
Augeri, S.
Aresti, L.
Voelker, H.
Magnano, F,
Broadwater, R.
Golembreski, H.
Esposito, P.
Johnson, Don.

AVERAGE

262,50
195.25
222.00
234.66
223.40
262.00
190.75
236.25

239.75
237.50
234.40
232.65
231.00
227.57
217.25
215.67
200,64
187.65
161.75

225.75
225.66
212.80
197.33
196.00
194.00
176.69
189.75
174.00




Torrington less than 20 matches fired

NAME AVERAGE NAME , AVERAGE
Boyajian 254,23 i , Mazini =, . 203.33
Beckmann 253.86 Stein 189.50
Bush . 253.32 L Fredsall . . .. 171.63
Hudak R S 235.25 Hughes o 160.77
Nukis _ 220,00 .. Zele . & 130.00..

Shaia o 217.18

Bell-City 1gés~;han 20 matches fired

LaPorte : 278.5 ‘ Paradis - 252.0
Collins R 271.3 . Ferro . 250.8
Bana 270.6 Bonney 243.5
Harold 266.0 Tedesco 233.3

Papile 264.7 Monson 219.6

Bears less than 20 matches fired

Bonix . 272.09 _ Bezik 221,00
Frank - 268.50 : Fraser, Jr. 213.25
Beal ¢, 244,44 Warzynski 165.50

Sedor 238.00 . Giamalis - 150.70

Metacon less than 20 matches fired

. Fahey ' 226.00 e Gladke N 217.33
Edwards 245,71 Hebert : 230.80
Leanards 227.53 Levin 161.33
Woods 214.00 . Brown ; 235.00
Rathbun 243,28 + - 7 Lee : 268.00

Saulten 196.00 ~ Kilgus ‘ 257.86

Pratt~Whitney less than 20 matches fired

Bennett 193.94 : Pearson - ' 224,67
Evans ' 186,50 - - Pedemonti - 237.50
Foy 231.10 ° - - Pillion = 167.20
LaPointe 176.00 - T Pinder : 221.83
Lombardo - 164.00 - © . Pinchetti 237.83
Lundie 248.96 Scully 154,29

Shoreline less than 20 matches fired

Mackro 231.7 Manuseun 219.2
Fink 268.3 Ziepler 220.7
Melnik 232.5 Hook 219,5
Stratton 275.5 Hall 175.5

Manthey : 219.5 Kneen 160.0




