

METROPOLITAN REVOLVER LEAGUE

OF HARTFORD, INC.

1969 - 1970

OUTGOING OFFICERS 1969 - 70

President - Charles Franklin  
 Vice President - Paul R. Shafer  
 Secretary - E. E. "Doc" Watson

Treasurer - Walter L. Varney  
 Statistician - Dominic Verizzi  
 Chief Range Officer - A. S. Coe

INCOMING OFFICERS 1970 - 71

President - Paul R. Shafer  
 Vice President - Bob Hart  
 Secretary - E. E. "Doc" Watson

Treasurer - Walter L. Varney  
 Statistician - Dominic Verizzi  
 Chief Range Officer - A. S. Coe

FINAL CLUB STANDINGS

CLUB	WON	LOST	1st	2nd	FINAL
Capitol City	30	0	1407.20	1424.06	1415.63
Colt's	27	3	1399.06	1405.66	1402.36
Willimantic	25	5	1387.06	1398.53	1392.69
Bell City	23	7	1386.00	1365.06	1375.53
Windsor Locks	17	13	1343.46	1345.46	1344.46
S.N.E.T.C.	17	13	1356.53	1329.86	1343.19
Middletown	16	14	1335.60	1361.40	1348.50
Windsor	15	15	1331.33	1338.58	1334.95
Eddy Glover	13	17	1329.26	1330.73	1329.99
Manchester	13	17	1336.93	1314.86	1325.89
Shoreline	11	19	1306.93	1317.46	1312.19
Metacon	10	20	1320.74	1310.93	1315.83
Bears	9	21	1333.40	1287.00	1310.20
Torrington	8	22	1302.40	1265.73	1284.06
Pilgrim	5	25	1244.00	1238.66	1241.33
Pratt-Whitney	1	29	1242.80	1264.41	1253.63

TEAM # 1 MASTERS

<u>NAMES</u>	<u>CLUB</u>	<u>AVERAGE</u>	<u>MF</u>
Sharp, L.	Colt's	286.7	20
Carr, A. C.	Capitol City	285.58	24
Burgess G.	Colt's	284.8	29
Le May	Shoreline	284.3	26
Ellis, F.	Capitol City	284.	27
Doyon	Bell City	283.2	20
Witkowski, L.	Manchester	282.67	24
Shafer, P.	Capitol City	282.13	29
Beckwith, M.	Willimantic	281.60	20
Scheller, R.	S.N.E.T.C.	279.00	25
Karner	Willimantic	278.70	20
Howes	Willimantic	278.57	28
Van Duyne, R.	Colt's	278.00	24
Falco	Middletown	277.77	30
Watson E. E. (Doc)	Capitol City	276.93	28
Zwolenick, R.	Capitol City	276.88	25
Pikow, J. J.	Colt's	276.5	30
Tonan	Torrington	276.32	25
Bozzo	Middletown	276.20	29
Stephanikas	Bears	276.0	30
Walsh	Bell City	275.6	23
Starkweather	Manchester	275.30	27
Slattery	Windsor Locks	274.71	24
McGuire	Bell City	274.2	24
Kerr, William	S.N.E.T.C.	273.82	23
Kapachus, William	Willimantic	273.40	20
Nordberg	Windsor	273.04	30

TEAM # 2 EXPERTS

Lucas, J.	Willimantic	272.81	22
Arusiewicz, T.	Capitol City	272.54	26
Landman, P.	Middletown	271.90	29
McIsaac, J.	Colt's	271.6	30
Shestuke	Bell City	270.9	30
Brisbo, A.	Capitol City	270.75	20
Foster, R.	Colt's	270.6	30
Ekwall	Pratt-Whitney	270.40	20
Zwolenick, M.	Capitol City	269.93	29
Jensen	Bell City	269.5	29
Carden, G.	Colt's	269.0	30
Oldham	Torrington	268.80	20
Sereno	Eddy Glover	268.80	28
Gellert	Willimantic	268.57	21
Edgerton, J.	S.N.E.T.C.	268.52	25
Hart	Eddy Glover	268.40	29

## TEAM # 2 EXPERTS (Continued)

<u>NAME</u>	<u>CLUB</u>	<u>AVERAGE</u>	<u>MF</u>
Albrecht, R.	Bears	267.88	27
Buffington, C.	Pilgrim	267.50	26
Baldwin, H.	Capitol City	267.10	20
Valente, F.	Capitol City	266.75	24
Galek, F.	Capitol City	266.68	25
Bober	Willimantic	266.55	20
Ives, B. W.	Willimantic	266.36	26
Godek, P.	Windsor Locks	265.38	27
Coe, A. E.	Windsor	264.70	30
Girardin, N.	Colt's	264.6	26
Gyurko	Torrington	264.50	23
Laun	Windsor Locks	264.32	25
Kalinowksi, R.	S.N.E.T.C.	263.93	29
Hastings, M.	Pilgrim	263.64	25
Pond	Metacon	263.55	29
Metaksa, G.	Pratt-Whitney	263.31	26
Franklin, C.	Windsor Locks	263.29	28
Heisler	Manchester	263.18	22
Messina, C.	Eddy Glover	263.1	27
Robinson, C.	Eddy Glover	262.5	25
Guerra, F.	Windsor Locks	262.45	29
Peirola	Windsor Locks	262.31	29
Marcelli	Metacon	262.16	24
Cavanagh, J.	Windsor	262.15	27
Moore, A.	Middletown	261.78	27
McKelvey	Metacon	261.73	25
Kucka	Manchester	261.65	26
Gatzen	Bears	261.25	24
Hanford	Shoreline	261.20	29
Babock	Metacon	261.16	25
Mezzapelle	Bell City	260.9	30
Shepard	Torrington	260.33	24
Thulen, P.	Windsor	260.26	27
Likewise	Metacon	259.57	21
Richotte, R.	Colt's	259.1	22
Shirley, M.	S.N.E.T.C.	259.04	24
Vabalas, A.	Manchester	258.43	28
Fell, W.	Eddy-Glover	256.7	24
Passarello, A.	Willimantic	256.52	23
Crawford, D.	Windsor	256.26	27
Terry, M.	Bell City	256.4	20
Hopper	Manchester	256.00	22
Burke	Shoreline	256.04	21
Whitcomb	Capitol City	255.68	21

## TEAM # 3 SHARPSHOOTERS

<u>NAME</u>	<u>CLUB</u>	<u>AVERAGE</u>	<u>MF</u>
Palmer	Windsor Locks	254.63	29
Looker	Bell City	254.00	26
Apanovitch	Windsor Locks	253.07	28
Pisch	Manchester	252.83	23
Metaksa, T.	Pratt-Whitney	252.52	27
Langdon, R.	Capitol City	252.04	21
Terwilleger, G.	Eddy Glover	250.9	25
Dennis, R.	Windsor	250.04	23
Teasr	Willimantic	249.92	29
Fornear	Windsor Locks	249.64	28
Parent	Bell City	249.5	24
Schultz, R.	Bears	249.0	22
DeCampos, W.	Colt's	248.2	30
Wieliezka	Manchester	247.95	21
Brenner	Metacon	247.5	24
Rostad, Jr.	Shoreline	247.3	30
Cubeta, P.	Colt's	247.0	30
Wilshere	Windsor	246.75	24
Schultz, C.	S.N.E.T.C.	245.87	24
Newton, S.	Willimantic	245.73	26
Boueino	Torrington	245.25	24
Rotherforth	Bears	244.04	24
Cantafi, B.	Capitol City	243.88	25
Lenz	Colt's	243.7	25
Petrin	Pratt-Whitney	243.67	30
Hale	Windsor Locks	243.55	29
Oppenheimer	Windsor Locks	243.47	30
Gioco	Manchester	242.88	26
Steadman, J.	Shoreline	242.48	22
Marconi, D.	Torrington	242.10	30
Bonalumi	Torrington	241.85	27
Moeller, D.	Shoreline	241.2	25
Voyer	Manchester	241.00	23
Burbach	Metacon	240.0	21

## TEAM # 4 MARKSMAN

Stemmler, M.	Middletown	239.93	28
Martin, C.	Windsor	239.79	28
O'Connor	Capitol City	239.79	28
Juliano, S.	Eddy Glover	238.9	22
Buffington, B.	Pilgrim	238.30	26
Medeiros	Metacon	237.82	29
Miller	Windsor Locks	237.80	30
Buckley, M.	Colt's	237.4	21
Clayton, T.	Middletown	236.10	29
Simon, M.	Capitol	236.07	24
Johnson, D.	Middletown	235.90	29
Marchesseault	Manchester	235.40	25

TEAM # 4 MARKSMAN (Continued)

<u>NAME</u>	<u>CLUB</u>	<u>AVERAGE</u>	<u>MF</u>
Haworth, A.	Capitol City	235.12	25
Clayton, R. G.	Middletown	234.28	28
Giller	Pratt-Whitney	231.10	21
Shurberg	Windsor Locks	228.30	20
Ward, J.	Capitol City	228.14	21
Rehmer	Windsor Locks	226.00	25
Root	Metacon	225.30	30
Tullock	Metacon	223.22	22
Turner, A.	Capitol City	221.18	22
Martin	Torrington	217.95	22
Alicata	Torrington	217.10	25
Honnack	Metacon	216.23	21
Morrissey	Pratt-Whitney	216.00	28
Bluman, S.	Middletown	213.25	28
Sypher	Shoreline	212.2	27
Von Hagen, R.	Middletown	212.16	30
Verizzi, D.J.	Windsor Locks	211.09	22
Cornelatti, M.	Pilgrim	206.06	26
Capone, A.	Capitol City	202.10	20
Brusnicki	Pilgrim	201.23	26
Cosgrove	Torrington	198.86	23
Gosnell	Pratt-Whitney	198.13	
Steadman	Shoreline	195.80	26
Schiffer	Middletown	189.33	24
Klimas	Pratt-Whitney	186.10	29
Mancini	Pratt-Whitney	179.35	20
Kreft	Bell City	178.85	26
Shapiro	Pratt-Whitney	147.79	28

THANK YOU  
DOWN

P-4

Capitol City less than 20 matches fired

<u>NAME</u>	<u>AVERAGE</u>	<u>NAME</u>	<u>AVERAGE</u>
Varney, W.	277.75	Blass	245.60
Watson, P.	268.57	Baker	245.55
Reed, J.	264.75	LaBella	241.33
Donofrio	261.33	Buehnett	239.50
Popowicz	260.90	Massaro	237.60
Hussy	259.86	Young	232.00
Slusarz	259.33	Castagna	229.50
Whitcomb, A.	258.16	Juliani	228.50
Saunders, C.	256.28	Sanborn	221.83
Petrella, F.	254.50	Henrich	210.00
DiDomizio	253.20	Miano	176.37
Carsosimo	252.45	Racine	170.00
Rising, M.	250.00	Clinton	144.00
Walsh, M.	246.33	Litton	122.25

Colt's less than 20 matches fired

O'Brien	279.50	Zander	255.70
Guinan	276.40	Healey	253.30
Anthony	276.40	Lindlau	244.20
Ritt	275.00	Laws	243.00
Noch	273.10	Fagan	237.80
Bates	272.60	Dillon, G.	235.00
Nugent	267.7	Crevier	234.6
Macri	262.7	Dillon E.	224.00
Christensen	262.30	Kahn	212.
Duprey	261.1	Chemerka	205.6
Luntz	257.2	Swierzy	169.30

Willimantic less than 20 matches fired

Beaulieu	276.41	Pedro	245.84
Colby	261.25	Perotti	222.00
Cloutier	223.00	Peterson	261.41
Cputu	236.33	Schober	265.10
Hamel	263.84	Sanborn	261.33
Ives, R.	250.85	Olvang	225.35
Jahnes	239.21	Zaniewski	269.00
Kinczyk	221.66	Sullivan	236.30
LeBeau	266.00	Wilson	223.50
Newton, R.	236.00	Sproul	263.16
Passarello, S.	273.00	Stilu	284.36
Vailiancourt	266.36		

Pilgrim less than 20 matches fired

<u>NAME</u>	<u>AVERAGE</u>	<u>NAME</u>	<u>AVERAGE</u>
Stein	241.60	Lovett	205.00
Claus	223.00	McCarthy	199.20
Gethins	263.07	Breau	248.41
Reardon	265.07	Warner	188.00
Santangelo	250.22	Northcott	232.83

Manchester less than 20 matches fired

Snyder	260.63	Malerba	238.08
Griffin	255.25	Cavanaugh	235.50
Barron	250.00	Gillett	234.00
Perry	244.75	Schofield	232.81
Hahn	243.90	Greenbaum	218.50
Castagna	243.56	Lesperance	210.00
Staum	242.87	Violetti	201.60
Krar	242.50	Stnick	177.20
Anderson	241.80	LeBlanc	160.00
Barr	238.50	Ferris	149.00

Windsor less than 20 matches fired

Miller, J.	268.89	Smart, J.	228.18
Davis, D.	268.31	Galati, M.	223.50
Hoskins, P.	266.27	Hintlian, J.	222.53
Mard, M.	252.11	Ficaro, J.	208.43
Meyer, R.	246.43	Doherty, L.	207.60
Priore, H.	240.50	Belch, R.	200.00
Carmon, J.	240.36	Dufresene, R.	198.29
Winther, G.	240.08	Winther, E.	198.00
Parker, H.	235.50		

Eddy-Glover less than 20 matches fired

Babowicz	264.20	Essel	229.80
Knudsen	254.20	Fisher	182.10
Caiaze	251.1	Robinson, C.	174.50
Borg	246.70	McCurdy	172.5
Lippman	231.1	Hines	86.70

S.N.E.T. less than 20 matches fired

<u>NAME</u>	<u>AVERAGE</u>	<u>NAME</u>	<u>AVERAGE</u>
Ierardi, L.	265.73	Gauthier, N.	262.50
Kellogg, E. J.	247.47	Carrigan	195.25
Ritchie, R.	208.16	Whitesel	222.00
Scheller, J.	85.57	Yale, D.	234.66
Smith, K. M.	261.30	Klimasewiski, M.	223.40
Kalinowski, M.	231.61	Wittig, R.	262.00
Hubbard	275.10	Kelly, T.L.	190.75
Olexa, J.	135.55	Janczyk, A.	236.25
Locario, S.	230.25		

Windsor Locks less than 20 matches fired

Smith	263.57	Gowdy	239.75
Maciolek	260.20	Mulligan	237.50
Stanford	257.33	Dellcorta	234.40
Barrett	252.60	Bogli	232.65
Dixson	249.28	Huffmire	231.00
Emond	249.25	Haley	227.57
Gillott	249.00	Tazelar	217.25
Pascoe	248.34	Connor	215.67
Beekman	246.80	Francia	200.64
Dombroski	245.57	Weinz	187.65
Witkin	240.29	Barnett	161.75
Sealander	240.18		

Middletown less than 20 matches fired

Hayes, J.	262.53	Clark, B.	225.75
Cubeta, A.	262.25	Augeri, S.	225.66
Harrington, N.	253.47	Aresti, L.	212.80
Ravert, S.	252.06	Voelker, H.	197.33
Esposito, G.	248.17	Magnano, F.	196.00
Kiley, J.	243.50	Broadwater, R.	194.00
Voeglin, H.	242.47	Golembreski, H.	176.69
Clayton, R. F.	241.50	Esposito, P.	189.75
Nichols, R.	240.50	Johnson, Don.	174.00
Gray, W.	230.59		

Torrington less than 20 matches fired

<u>NAME</u>	<u>AVERAGE</u>	<u>NAME</u>	<u>AVERAGE</u>
Boyajian	254.23	Mazini	203.33
Beckmann	253.86	Stein	189.50
Bush	253.32	Fredsall	171.63
Hudak	235.25	Hughes	160.77
Nukis	220.00	Zeke	130.00
Shaia	217.18		

Bell City less than 20 matches fired

LaPorte	278.5	Paradis	252.0
Collins	271.3	Ferro	250.8
Bana	270.6	Bonney	243.5
Harold	266.0	Tedesco	233.3
Papile	264.7	Monson	219.6

Bears less than 20 matches fired

Bonix	272.09	Bezik	221.00
Frank	268.50	Fraser, Jr.	213.25
Beal	244.44	Warzynski	165.50
Sedor	238.00	Giamalis	150.70

Metacon less than 20 matches fired

Fahey	226.00	Gladke	217.33
Edwards	245.71	Hebert	230.80
Leanards	227.53	Levin	161.33
Woods	214.00	Brown	235.00
Rathbun	243.28	Lee	268.00
Saulten	196.00	Kilgus	257.86

Pratt-Whitney less than 20 matches fired

Bennett	193.94	Pearson	224.67
Evans	196.50	Pedemonti	237.50
Foy	231.10	Pillion	167.20
LaPointe	176.00	Pinder	221.83
Lombardo	164.00	Pinchetti	237.83
Lundie	248.96	Scully	154.29

Shoreline less than 20 matches fired

Mackro	231.7	Manuseun	219.2
Fink	268.3	Ziegler	220.7
Melnik	232.5	Hook	219.5
Stratton	275.5	Hall	175.5
Manthey	219.5	Kneen	160.0